BID SUMMARY June 6, 2011

1. No. CC060611-02.1 - Jackson Springs Water Treatment Plant Project No. WTP10-1858 / CIP No. 50789 (Opened on May 31, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$26,130,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$26,130,000.00
	D D' I
	Base Bid
1. Moltz Construction, Inc.**	\$19,734,000.00
2. Dean Kurtz Construction Company**	\$20,081,000.00
3. Heavy Constructors, Inc. & J T Jones Construction Co. Joint Venture**	\$20,329,000.00
4. Graham Construction Services**	\$20,355,000.00
5. JSC-Hydro JV, LLC.**	\$20,439,200.00

^{*} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: May 31, 2011

PROJECT: Jackson Springs Water Treatment Plant

Project No. WTP10-1858 / CIP No. 50789

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$19,734,000.00 to Moltz Construction, Inc. at the June 6, 2011 City Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS	TOTAL BID
Moltz Construction, Inc. Dean Kurtz Construction Company	\$19,734,000.00 \$20,081,000.00
Heavy Constructors, Inc. & J.T. Jones Construction Co. Joint Venture Graham Construction Services, Inc.	
J. Scull Construction Services, Inc. & Hydro Construction Company, Inc. Joint Venture – JSC-Hydro JV, LLC	\$20,439,200.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Moltz Construction, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$19,734,000.00 with the following appropriation:

	A Company of the Comp	
FUNDING SOURCE ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	TOTAL	Water Revenue Bond (932)
	\$26,130,000.00	\$26,130,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$26,130,000.00	\$26,130,000.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Water
COST CENTER		932
LINEITEM		4381
FUNDING CENTER		602
BID AMOUNT	\$19,734,000.00	\$19,734,000.00

CONSULTANT:

Anthony Beeson, PE Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co., Inc.

PROJECT MANAGER:

Dan Coon, PE City of Rapid City